Telephone: 0487-2327505

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

S/L No: 30/2017/DOR Cat.No. 535/2015

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Serial Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of TRACTOR DRIVER- THRISSUR (CATEGORY NO. 535/15) IN AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT on Rs. 9190-15780/-(PR)- on the basis of the Practical Test held from 24.05.2017 to 27/05/2017.

The Serial Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Main List

1	2	3	4	5	6	8	10	11	12	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	24	25	28	29	30	32	35	36	38	39
40	41	42	44	45	46	47							

Supplementary Lists

Nil

List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation Not eligible

Note:- 1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the ranked list.

Note:- 2) Candidates included in the Short List should present in person with the original certificate for verification. Date, Time and venue of verification of candidates included in this short list will be intimated by SMS and profile message.

Thrissur, 16/10/2017. Note :- 3)Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No. 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.9.2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents. SC/ST candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community certificate issued under rule 4 of Kerala(Scheduled caste and Scheduled tribes) Regulation of issue of Community Certificate rules, 2002 by the Revenue Authority.

(By Order of the Commission)

DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THRISSUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur

Approved for issue

Section Officer